Del Mar High School

Skip to main content
Mobile Menu
Photo of Welcome Back Del Mar Banner
Photo of Del Mar Students and Teacher in quad after jersey gift exchange
Photo of Del Mar quad with IB Learner Profile lamppost signs
Photo of Seniors Dancing at 2017 Battle of the Classes
Photo of Seniors' Decorated Wall in Del Mar Corridor
Photo of Del Mar Energy Bus
Photo of Juniors Dancing at 2017 Battle of the Classes
Photo of Juniors' Decorated Wall in Del Mar Corridor
Photo of Bowl Scoreboard showing Home of the Dons
Photo of Sophomores Dancing at 2017 Battle of the Classes
Photo of Sophomores' Decorated Wall in Del Mar Corridor
Photo of Removed Athletic Field
Photo of Freshmen Dancing at 2017 Battle of the Classes
Photo of Freshmen's Decorated Wall in Del Mar Corridor
Photo of Front of Del Mar

Coronavirus (COVID-19) Update 2.28.20

Dear CUHSD Community,        

                                  

This afternoon the Santa Clara County Public Health Department held a press conference and shared the following information regarding an additional COVID-19 case in Santa Clara County:

  • The third case is not related to other cases and is currently being isolated
  • The third case had no known exposure to the virus through travel or close contact with a known infected individual.
 

We want to assure you our schools are taking steps to prepare and the health and safety of our students is our priority. We are also encouraging all students and staff to follow the health department’s recommendations, which include frequently washing their hands, covering their nose and mouth when sneezing and coughing, and to stay home if they are sick. 

 

We recognize that the unknown can be concerning and will continue to provide regular updates as we have them.  We are working closely with the Santa Clara County Office of Education (SCCOE). SCCOE is in daily contact with the Santa Clara County Public Health Department and also monitors the California Department of Public Health and the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)s’ information updates daily.

 

Below are some additional resources to reference: 

 

In case of an emergency, it is our District’s protocol to notify parents and guardians via email, text message, social media and the CUHSD website. Please make sure you are following the District’s social media platforms @mycuhsd for the latest updates. We also encourage you to ensure your emergency contact information is up to date with the District by visiting https://campbelluhsd.aeries.net/student/LoginParent.aspx and navigating to Contacts under the Student Info tab at the top. If you have not opted-in for District texting on your cell phone, please text "Y" to 67587 from your cell phone to start receiving text alerts from the District. To learn more about the District’s emergency communication procedures, click here

 

CUHSD will continue to monitor the situation and provide you with updates as necessary. We thank you for your trust and cooperation during this time. 

 

Sincerely,

 

Campbell Union High School District 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________

 

Estimado Padre/Tutor,     

Esta tarde, el Departamento de Salud Pública del Condado de Santa Clara realizó una conferencia de prensa y compartió la siguiente información sobre un caso adicional de COVID-19 en el Condado de Santa Clara:

  • El tercer caso no está relacionado con otros casos y actualmente está aislado.
  • El tercer caso no tenía exposición conocida al virus a través del viaje o el contacto cercano con un individuo infectado conocido.

Nuestras escuelas están tomando los pasos necesarios para prepararse, y la salud y
seguridad de nuestros estudiantes es nuestra prioridad. Alentamos a todos los estudiantes y al personal a lavarse las manos con frecuencia, cubrirse la nariz y la boca al estornudar y toser, y quedarse en casa si están enfermos.  

Reconocemos que lo desconocido puede ser preocupante y continuaremos proporcionando actualizaciones periódicas a medida que las tengamos. Estamos trabajando muy de cerca con Santa Clara County Office of Education (SCCOE). SCCOE está en contacto diario con el Departamento de Salud Pública del Condado de Santa Clara y supervisa las actualizaciones de información del Departamento de Salud Pública de California y los Centros para el Control y la Prevención de Enfermedades (por sus siglas en inglés CDC).

A continuación hay algunos recursos adicionales: 


En una emergencia, es el protocolo de nuestro Distrito notificar a los padres y tutores por correo electrónico, mensaje de texto, redes sociales y el sitio web de CUHSD. Asegúrese de seguir las plataformas de redes sociales del Distrito @mycuhsd para obtener las últimas actualizaciones. 

Asegúrese de que su información de contacto de emergencia esté actualizada con el Distrito visitando https://aeries.cuhsd.org/parent/ y navegando a Contactos en la pestaña Información del estudiante en la parte superior. Si no ha habilitado los mensajes de texto del Distrito en su teléfono celular, envíe un mensaje de texto "Y" al 67587 desde su teléfono celular para comenzar a recibir alertas de texto del Distrito. Para obtener más información sobre los procedimientos de comunicación de emergencia del Distrito, haga clic aquí.

El District seguirá monitoreando la situación y proporcionando actualizaciones conforme sea necesario.  Le agradecemos su apoyo y cooperación. 

Atentamente,


Campbell Union High School District